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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
TPG Specialty Lending, Inc. 07/09/2019 Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Court Innovations Incorporated
Street Address: 213 S Ashley Street

Internal Address: Suite 200

City: Ann Arbor

State/Country: MICHIGAN

Postal Code: 48104

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4906189 MATTERHORN
Registration Number: |4906190 MATTERHORN BY COURT INNOVATIONS o
[~}
§

CORRESPONDENCE DATA .
Fax Number: 2123108007
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8_
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3
Phone: 212.310.8000 hid
Email: juan.arias@weil.com E:,
Correspondent Name: Sean McClay
Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Sean McClay-50209.0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean McClay

SIGNATURE: /Sean McClay/

DATE SIGNED: 07/11/2019

Total Attachments: 4
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EXECUTION VERSION

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF
GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
TRADEMARKS (this “Termination”), is dated as of July 9, 2019, and made by TPG Specialty
Lending, Inc., as the collateral agent, having an office at 888 Seventh Avenue, 35th Floor, New York,
NY 10106 (the “Collateral Agent”) to Court Innovations Incorporated, a Delaware corporation
("Court Innovations"), Bill2Pay, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Bill2Pay"), Egovernment
Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Egovernment Solutions"), Value Payment
Systems, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("VPS"), and gscend technologies, inc., a
Delaware corporation ("gscend" and together with Court Innovations, Bill2Pay, Egovernment
Solutions, and VPS, each, a “Grantor” and collectively, the “Grantors”). Unless otherwise defined
herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the Security
Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Pledge and
Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or
otherwise changed from time to time, the “Security Agreement”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, (i) VPS and Egovernment Solutions
executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks
dated as of May 21, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office
(“USPTO”) on May 21, 2018, at Reel 6378 and Frame 0106 (the “VPS Trademark Security
Agreement”), (ii) gscend executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of a
Security Interest -- Trademarks dated as of August 23, 2018 and recorded with the USPTO on August
23, 2018, at Reel 6426 and Frame 0868 (the “gscend Trademark Security Agreement”), (iii) Bill2Pay
executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks
dated as of February 1, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on February 7, 2019, at Reel 6555 and
Frame 0307 (the “Bill2Pay Trademark Security Agreement™) and (iv) Court Innovations executed and
delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks dated as of
March 4, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on March 8, 2019 at Reel 6586 and Frame 0133 (the
“Court Innovations Trademark Security Agreement”, and together with the VPS Trademark Security
Agreement, the gscend Trademark Security Agreement, and the Bill2Pay Trademark Security
Agreement, collectively, the “Trademark Security Agreements™”), pursuant to which the Grantors
granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in
the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the security interest in
the Collateral,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its
security interest in the Collateral, and hereby reassigns to each Grantor, as applicable, any right, title,
or interest it may have in the Collateral of such Grantor, without recourse or representation or
warranty, express or implied, of any kind.
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US-DOCS\109465864.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0355



N WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned has cavsed this Termination to be sxeeuted b;,fi

its-dudy autherized officer as of the-date first wiltten above,

TP ERECIALTY LENING NG asthe

Coliateral Ageat

i
o e

¢

o

i
%"? x>

Name: Robsrt (Bo) Stankey
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U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Schedule A

Grantor

Mark

Application
No

Filing Date

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

Court
Innovations
Incorporated

M&tigrm{;}

86/571578

3/20/2015

4906190

2/23/2016

Court
Innovations
Incorporated

Mat{ggham

PANOVATOHS

86/571564

3/20/2015

4906189

2/23/2016

Bill2Pay,
LLC

NN

% SN
) 8
]

86/546647

2/26/2015

5050557

9/27/2016

Bill2Pay,
LLC

86/304948

6/10/2014

4675115

1/20/2015

Bill2Pay,
LLC

86/304952

6/10/2014

4671304

1/13/2015

Bill2Pay,
LLC

BILL2TXT

85/512868

1/10/2012

4203893

9/412012

Bill2Pay,
LLC

BILL2PAY

77780725

7/14/2009

3794871

5/25/2010

Egovernment
Solutions,
LLC

eGov

N/A

N/A

Egovernment
Solutions,
LLC

Simple. Powerful. Software

N/A

N/A

Value
Payment

Systems,
LLC

VPS

86/066821

9/17/2013

4546845

6/10/2014

Value
Payment

Systems,
LLC

payUSAtax

85/864100

3/1/2013

4599031

9/2/2014

Value
Payment

Systems,
LLC

paywafitax

85/864143

3/1/2013

4421334

10/22/2013

Value
Payment

Systems,
LLC

EducationBillPay

85/859277

2/25/2013

4599027

9/2/2014

Value
Payment

Systems,
LLC

-
EducationBillPay

85/859356

2/25/2013

4520205

4/29/2014
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Grantor

Mark

Application
No.

Filing Date

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

Value
Payment

Systems,
LLC

paylocalgov

85/857239

2/22/2013

4599026

9/2/2014

Value
Payment

Systems,
LLC

./“‘""\*
paylocalgov

85/857304

2/22/2013

4520189

4/29/2014

Value
Payment

Systems,
LLC

PropertyBillPay

85/842183

2/6/2013

4520118

4/29/2014

Value
Payment

Systems,
LLC

PropertyBillPay

85/838898

2/1/2013

4599019

9/2/2014

Value
Payment

Systems,
LLC

ValuePaymentSystems

e " oA - L0000 ~_’

85/836634

1730/2013

4630657

11/4/2014

Value
Payment

Systems,
LLC

VALUE PAYMENT
SYSTEMS

85/834803

1729/2013

4578387

8/5/2014

gscend
technologies
inc.

QALERT

761665632

9/5/2006

3263943

771772007

gscend
technologies
inc.

QCONTENT

761652410

12/23/2005

3212109

2/27/2007

gscend
technologies
inc.

QSCEND

761650344

11/15/2005

3212102

2/27/2007
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