TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM531497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.		07/09/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Court Innovations Incorporated		
Street Address:	213 S Ashley Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Ann Arbor		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48104		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4906189	MATTERHORN	
Registration Number: 4906190		MATTERHORN BY COURT INNOVATIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8000 Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Sean McClay

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UMBER: Sean McClay-50209.0005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean McClay	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean McClay/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Govt Brands - Termination and Release of Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0353

900506195

Executed_109470126_1_US-DOCS_WEIL_97105890_1#page1.tif source=Govt Brands - Termination and Release of Trademarks Executed_109470126_1_US-DOCS_WEIL_97105890_1#page2.tif source=Govt Brands - Termination and Release of Trademarks Executed_109470126_1_US-DOCS_WEIL_97105890_1#page3.tif source=Govt Brands - Termination and Release of Trademarks Executed_109470126_1_US-DOCS_WEIL_97105890_1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0354

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of July 9, 2019, and made by TPG Specialty Lending, Inc., as the collateral agent, having an office at 888 Seventh Avenue, 35th Floor, New York, NY 10106 (the "Collateral Agent") to Court Innovations Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Court Innovations"), Bill2Pay, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Bill2Pay"), Egovernment Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Egovernment Solutions"), Value Payment Systems, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("VPS"), and qscend technologies, inc., a Delaware corporation ("qscend" and together with Court Innovations, Bill2Pay, Egovernment Solutions, and VPS, each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, (i) VPS and Egovernment Solutions executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks dated as of May 21, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 21, 2018, at Reel 6378 and Frame 0106 (the "VPS Trademark Security Agreement"), (ii) qscend executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks dated as of August 23, 2018 and recorded with the USPTO on August 23, 2018, at Reel 6426 and Frame 0868 (the "qscend Trademark Security Agreement"), (iii) Bill2Pay executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks dated as of February 1, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on February 7, 2019, at Reel 6555 and Frame 0307 (the "Bill2Pay Trademark Security Agreement") and (iv) Court Innovations executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of a Security Interest -- Trademarks dated as of March 4, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO on March 8, 2019 at Reel 6586 and Frame 0133 (the "Court Innovations Trademark Security Agreement", and together with the VPS Trademark Security Agreement, the qscend Trademark Security Agreement, and the Bill2Pay Trademark Security Agreement, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the security interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Collateral, and hereby reassigns to each Grantor, as applicable, any right, title, or interest it may have in the Collateral of such Grantor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0355

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC., as the Collateral Agent

Name: Robert (Bo) Stanley

Title: President

Termination and Release of Trademarks

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Court Innovations Incorporated	Matterhorn	86/571578	3/20/2015	4906190	2/23/2016
Court Innovations Incorporated	Matterhorn BY COURT REPORTATIONS	86/571564	3/20/2015	4906189	2/23/2016
Bill2Pay, LLC	seam	86/546647	2/26/2015	5050557	9/27/2016
Bill2Pay, LLC	Bill Pay	86/304948	6/10/2014	4675115	1/20/2015
Bill2Pay, LLC	Bill Pay	86/304952	6/10/2014	4671304	1/13/2015
Bill2Pay, LLC	BILL2TXT	85/512868	1/10/2012	4203893	9/4/2012
Bill2Pay, LLC	BILL2PAY	77/780725	7/14/2009	3794871	5/25/2010
Egovernment Solutions, LLC	eGov			N/A	N/A
Egovernment Solutions, LLC	Simple. Powerful. Software			N/A	N/A
Value Payment Systems, LLC	VPS	86/066821	9/17/2013	4546845	6/10/2014
Value Payment Systems, LLC	payUSAtax	85/864100	3/1/2013	4599031	9/2/2014
Value Payment Systems, LLC	pay usa tax	85/864143	3/1/2013	4421334	10/22/2013
Value Payment Systems, LLC	EducationBillPay	85/859277	2/25/2013	4599027	9/2/2014
Value Payment Systems, LLC	Education Bill Pay	85/859356	2/25/2013	4520205	4/29/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0357

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Value Payment Systems, LLC	paylocalgov	85/857239	2/22/2013	4599026	9/2/2014
Value Payment Systems, LLC	paylocalgov	85/857304	2/22/2013	4520189	4/29/2014
Value Payment Systems, LLC	PropertyBillPay	85/842183	2/6/2013	4520118	4/29/2014
Value Payment Systems, LLC	PropertyBillPay	85/838898	2/1/2013	4599019	9/2/2014
Value Payment Systems, LLC	ValuePaymentSystems	85/836634	1/30/2013	4630657	11/4/2014
Value Payment Systems, LLC	VALUE PAYMENT SYSTEMS	85/834803	1/29/2013	4578387	8/5/2014
qscend technologies inc.	QALERT	76/665632	9/5/2006	3263943	7/17/2007
qscend technologies inc.	QCONTENT	76/652410	12/23/2005	3212109	2/27/2007
qscend technologies inc.	QSCEND	76/650344	11/15/2005	3212102	2/27/2007

US-DOCS\109465864.4

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0358**

RECORDED: 07/11/2019